

St. James
Armenian Apostolic Church
PATTERSON AND PEPPER AVENUES
RICHMOND, VA. 23226
PHONE 282-3818



REV. FR. ARSEN BARSAMIAN
PASTOR

RES. 705 WESTRIVER DRIVE 23229
RES. PHONE 282-4173
STUDY PHONE 282-3818

ANNUAL GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

Sunday, February 4, 1973

Dear Friends,

On Sunday, February 4, 1973, the Annual Parish Assembly will be held in our church hall following the Morning Worship Services. Once again we stress the importance of everyone's attendance. Everyone's cooperation is needed in order for the church to continue its mission of serving people. We hope that you will make a special effort to be there.

A light luncheon will be served prior to the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1 - Opening Prayer
- 2 - Election of Officers of the Day and Verification of Members
- 3 - Reading of the 1972 Parish Assembly Meeting Minutes
- 4 - Reports of Pastor, Parish Council and Church Organizations
- 5 - Election of Parish Council Members
- 6 - Election of Diocesan Delegate
- 7 - 1972 Financial Report and 1973 Budget Proposal
- 8 - Election of Parish Priest
- 9 - Business Old and New
- 10- Closing Prayer

Pastor and Parish Council
St. James Armenian Church
Richmond, Virginia

St. James
 Armenian Apostolic Church
 PATTERSON AND PEPPER AVENUES
 RICHMOND, VA. 23226
 PHONE 282-3818



REV. FR. ARSEN BARSAMIAN
 PASTOR

RES. 705 WESTRIVER DRIVE 23229
 RES. PHONE 282-4173
 STUDY PHONE 282-3818

ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԱՆԻՄԱՆԿԱՆ ԸԱՆԻՉԱՆՈՒՐ ԺՈՂՈՎ

Կիրակի, 4 փետուար 1973

Սիրելիներ,

Այս կիրակի, 4 փետուար 1973, տեղի պիտի ունենայ համայնքնիս Տարեկան Կրթական Ժողովը Եկեղեցւոյս սրահին մէջ առաւօտեան պաշտամունքի արարողութենէ վերջ: Կրկին կը շեշտենք բոլորին ներկայութեան անհրաժեշտութիւնն: Եկեղեցի մը պահելու պահանջուած գործերը շատ են և ծաղկեալ ու բարգաւաճ վիճակի մէջ պահելու համար կարեւոր է որ ամէն մէկը իր բաժինը վերցնէ: Ռեստի մասնաւոր ջանք թափէք ներկայ գտնուելու:

Ժողովէն առջ թեթեւ ճաշ պիտի հրամցուի:

ՕՐԱԿԱՐԳ

- 1 - Բացման Աղօթք
- 2 - Ընտրութեան Օրուայ Դիւանին
- 3 - Ճշտում ներկայ իրաւասու անդամներու
- 4 - Ընթերցում 1972 Կրթական Ժողովի Անդամագրութեան
- 5 - Տեղեկատուութիւն Հովիւի, Կրթական Խորհուրդի և Եկեղեցւոյս յարակից կազմակերպութիւններու:
- 6 - Ընտրութիւն Կրթական Խորհուրդի Անդամներու
- 7 - Ընտրութիւն Թեմական Կատարմաւոր Երեսփոխանի
- 8 - 1972 Ելումտից Հաշուատուութիւն և 1973 Գիւտնէն
- 9 - Ընտրութիւն Հովիւի
- 10 - Հին և Նոր Հարցեր
- 11 - Փակման Աղօթք

Հովիւ և Կրթական Խորհուրդ
 Ս. Յակոբ Հայց. Եկեղեցի
 Րիչմոնտ, Վիրժինիա